CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION - EAST BOULEVARD, BLOCK 110 ORIGINAL TOWNSITE (KANSAS CITY STREET TO QUINCY STREET)
Project No: $808-1752 / CIP NO. 50742

SEPTEMBER 8, 2009

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $55,529.50
CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF 8D, INC,

PW091509-07

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE | ITEM NO.
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 1.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 1
2 HINCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 1.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 2
3 |AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 2.00 $210.00 $420.00 1.00 $210.00 ($210.00) 2
4 {SODDING SY 195.00 $5.50 $1,072.50 174,00 $957.00 ($115.50) 4
5 |IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL cY 25.00 $24.00 $600.00 0.00 $0.00 ($600.00) 5
6 |TYPE ! BEDDING MATERIAL T 25.00 $32.00 $800.00 0.00 $0.00 ($800.00) 6
7 [8"PVC SEWER MAIN ( 0'- 6" LF 11.00 $32.00 $352.00 14.00 $352.00 $0.00 7
8 |8"PVC SEWER MAIN ( 6™~ 8) LF 174.00 $32.00 $5,568.00 174.00 $5,568.00 $0.00 8
9 18" PVC SEWER MAIN ( 810" LF 175.00 $32.00 $5,600.00 475.00 $5,600.00 $0.00 9
10 8" PVC SEWER MAIN (10127 LF 51.00 $34.00 $1,734.00 51.00 $1.734.00 $0.00 10
11 14" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE LF 40.00 $70.75 $2,830.00 40.00 $2,83C.00 $0.00 11
12 |STANDARD MANHOLE, 48" EA 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 1.00 $3,500.00 30.00 12
13 {TERMINATION MANHOLE, 48" EA 2.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.C0 2.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 13
14 |EXTRA STANDARD MANHOLE VE 5.60 $390.00 $2,184.00 5.60 $2,184.00 $0.00 14
15 |SPECIAL MANHOLE & CONNECT is 1.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 1.00 $4,200.00 $0.00 15
18 4" PVC SEWER CLEANOUT EA 2.00 $175.00 $350.00 2.00 $350.00 $0.00 16
17 |CONNECT NEW SEWER SERVICE EA 3.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 3.00 $1,650.00 $0.00 17
18 |RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE EA 1.00 $330.00 $330.00 1.00 $330.00 $0.00 18
19 19" WATTLE LF 50.00 $6.50 $325.00 .00 $0.00 ($325.00) 19
20 [EROSION CONTROL, INLET EA 1.00 $180.00 $180.00 0.00 $0.00 {$180.00) 20
21 |GRAVEL SURFACING, PERMANENT T 110.00 $25.50 $2,805.00 123.67 $3,153.50 $348.59 21
22 |AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1 sY 14.00 $85.00 $1,190.00 17.33 $1,473.05 $283.05 22
23 [CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, LF 14.00 $28.00 $392.00 13.70 $383.60 ($8.40) 23
24 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" SF 80.00 $9.70 $776.00 105.00 $1,018.50 $242.50 24

Sanitary Sewer Extension

E. Blvd Block 110 Original Townsite
(Kansas City Street to Quincy Street)
Project No. $S08-1732 / CIP No. 50742
CCO#1F

Page 1



PW091509-07

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNLT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET GHANGE
25 [CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 105.00 $5.20 $546.00 97.50 $507.00 ($39.00)
26 |DECIDUOUS TREE (214" MIN. EA 1.00 $575.00 $575.00 1.00 $575.00 $0.00
27 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1,00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 1.00 $2,400.00 $0.00
28 ITRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN LS 1.00 $650.00 $650.00 $650.00 $0.00
TOTAL ] $55520.50 $54,125.74 (81,403.76)
C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $55,529.50
CCO #1F ($1,403.76) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($1,403.78)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $54,125.74
CHANGE TQ DATE: {$1,403.76)

/%)mé/o //:%"fﬁ

25/

CONTRAGTOR:  Sifffon Contractors 0f,8L, Inc., PO Box 397, RC, 8D 57709-0397 342-3734 DATE
Yo/ta
!
ROJ ANAGER: _Klare Schroeder, P.E. / DATE
Cl'ﬁ’ ENGINEER: DALE TECH DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: C

NEW CONTRACT TIME:

Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.

based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Sanitary Sewer Extension

E. Blvd Block 110 Original Townsite
(Kansas City Street to Quincy Street)
Project No. $808-1752/ CIP No. 50742

CCO #1F

for 2 decrease of $1,403.76

Page 2



SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION - EAST BOULEVARD, BLOCK 110 ORIGINAL TOWNSITE (KANSAS CITY STREET TO QUINCY STREET)

Initial Funding $38,870.65 $16,658.85| $55,529.50
Fund Type Sanitary Sewer |Consolldated (Assessed)
Department 0834 0757

Line ltem 4380 4380

Fund 0604 0421

CCO#iF ($982.63) ($421.13) {$1.403.76)]
Adjusted Funding $37,888.02 $18,237.72 $54,125.74

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

Project No: $508-1752 / CIP NO. 50742
SEPTEMBER 8, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $55,529.50
CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

PW091509-07

DESCRIPTION

REASON FOR CHANGE

AASHTQ T-180 SOIL TEST

Actual guantity necessary to construct project in accordance with plans and specifications.

SODDING

Actual quantity necessary to construct project in accordance with plans and specifications.

IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL (T

None used.

TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL

None used.

19

9" WATTLE

None used.

20

EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTE

None used.

21

GRAVEL SURFACING, PERMANENT

Actual quantity necessary to construct project in acgordance with plans and specifications.

22

AC PATCHING, GLASS G, TYPE 1 P{Actual quantity necessary to consiruct project in accordance with plans and specifications.

23

CONCRETE GURB & GUTTER, TYPH Actual guantity necessary to construct project in accordance with plans and specifications.

24

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" REINFOR Actual quantity necessary to construct project in accordance with plans and specifications.

25

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONREINv

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

Sanitary Sewer Extension

E. Blvd Block 114 QOriginal Townsite
{Kansas City Street to Quincy Street)
Project No. SS08-1752/ CIP No, 56742
CCO#1F

DATE: September 8, 2009

Page 3



PW091509-07

Sanitary Sewer Extension
E. Blvd Block 110 Original Townsite
(Kansas City Street to Quincy Street)

Project No. $808-1752 / CIF No. 50742

CCO#1F

FUNDING TYPE Sanitary Sewer 009 Consolidated (Assesseq

COST CENTER 0834 757

LINE ITEM 4380 4380

FUND 0604 0421

AMOQUNT PERCENT AMCUNT PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF [TEM

1 MOBILIZATION 0.00 70% 0.00 30% 100%
2 INCIDENTAL 0.00 70% 0.00 30% 100%
3 AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST ~147.00 70% -63.00 30% 100%
4 SODDING -80.85 70% -34.65 30% 100%
5 IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL ( -420.00 70% -180.00 30% 100%
6 TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL -560.00 70% -240.0C 30% 100%
7 8" PVC SEWER MAIN ( 0'- 6" 0.00 70% 0.00 30% 100%
8 8" PVC SEWER MAIN { 6'- 8') 0.0¢ TG% 0.00 30% 100%
9 8" PVC SEWER MAIN ( 8-107) 0.00 70% 0.00 3C% 100%
10 8" PVC SEWER MAIN {10™-12 0.00 70% 0.00 30% 100%
11 .. 4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE 0.00 70% 0.00 30% 100%
12 STANDARD MANHOLE, 48" 0.0C 70% 0.00 30% 100%
13 TERMINATION MANHOLE, 48" 0.00 70% 0.00 30% 100%
14 EXTRA STANDARD MANHOLE DEF Q.00 70% 0.00 30% 100%
15 SPECIAL MANHOLE & CONNECT 1T 0.00 70% 0.00 30% 100%
16 4" PVC SEWER CLEANQUT 0.00 70% 0.00 30% 100%
17 CONNECT NEW SEWER SERVICE 0.00 70% 0.00 30% 100%
18 RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE 0.00 70% 0.0¢ 30% 100%
19 9" WATTLE -227.50 0% -97.50 30% 100%
20 EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROT ~126.00 70% -54.00 30% 100%
21 GRAVEL SURFACING, PERMANEN 244.01 70% 104.58 30% 100%
22 AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1§ 198.14 70% 84.91 30% 100%
23 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYH -5.88 70% -2.52 30% 100%
24 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" REINF( 169.75 70% 72.75 30% 100%
25 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONRE -27.30 70% -11.70 30% 100%
26 DECIDUQUS TREE (2}2" MIN. CAL! 0.00 70% 0.00 30% 100%
27 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 70% 0.00 30% 100%
28 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN 0.00 70% 0.00 30% 100%
($1,403.76)

Page |





